



## Gordon Food Service Product Information

*The below information has been provided by the manufacturer of the item and is believed to be accurate.*

ITEM INFORMATION	511986, 10# Pollock Stix Brd O/R 1z GFS, Gordon Choice
SPECIFICATION APPROVAL DATE	8/3/2017
INGREDIENT INFORMATION	INGREDIENTS: ALASKA POLLOCK, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, ENRICHED YELLOW CORN FLOUR (CORN FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CORN STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), DRIED YEAST, CELLULOSE GUM, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA AND ANNATTO (COLOR). FRIED IN CANOLA, COTTONSEED AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL.
ALLERGEN INFORMATION	CONTAINS FISH (POLLOCK), WHEAT.

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>		
Serving Size	4 Sticks (112g)	
Servings Per Container	About 40 Or Do Servings Vary? No	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>		
Calories	240	
Calories from Fat	100	
	Per Serving	% Daily Value
Total Fat (g)	11	17
Saturated Fat (g)	2	10
Trans Fat (g)	0	
Cholesterol (mg)	40	17
Sodium (mg)	410	17
Total Carbohydrate (g)	22	4
Dietary Fiber (g)	1	4
Sugars (g)	0	
Protein (g)	14	
Vitamin A (%)	0	

Vitamin C (%)	0
Calcium (%)	2
Iron (%)	6
Additional NLEA Notes	

"NEW" Nutrition Facts Panel			
Serving per Container			
Serving Size			
	Per Serving	Per Container	
Calories			
Total Fat(g)			
Saturated Fat (g)			
Trans Fat (g)			
Cholesterol (mg)			
Sodium (mg)			
Total Carb. (g)			
Dietary Fiber (g)			
Total Sugars (g)			
Inc. Added Sugars (g)			
Protein (g)			
Vitamin D (mcg)			
Calcium (mg)			
Iron (mg)			
Potassium (mg)			
Additional Notes			



\*\*\*\*\*PRIMARY INFORMATION\*\*\*\*\*  
GORDON FOOD SERVICE 1 OZ PRE-COOKED BREADED POLLOCK STICKS  
Item 10021017

4oz (4 x 1.0 oz sticks) x 0.642 (% Fish Flesh) x 0.78 (USDA factor for Minced Fish) = 2.003 oz

Four 1.0 oz Pre-Cooked Breaded Fish Sticks would provide 2.00 oz equivalent meat for Child Nutrition.

*DISCLAIMER: This product contains grains that are not creditable in school meal programs. Additional grains must be served to meet meal pattern requirements.*

Please note this item is not currently produced to CN standards, nor is CN approved.

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Sheryl A. Aguiar".

Sheryl A. Aguiar  
High Liner Foods  
Regulatory Compliance Specialist  
6.16.16

